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TO: THE SERVICE LIST 

GARDINER ROBERTS 
3600 – 22 Adelaide Street West  
Toronto ON M5H 4E3 
 
Christopher Besant 
cbesant@grllp.com  
416-865-4022 
 
Saisha Mahil  
smahil@grllp.com  
416-203-9547 
 
Lawyers for 3MotionAI Inc. 
 

BAKER HOSTETLER 
45 Rockefeller Plaza 
New York, NY 10111-0100 
 
Daryl G. Leon 
dleon@bakerlaw.com  
212-589-4222 
 
US Lawyers for 3MotionAI Inc. 

TDB RESTRUCTURING LIMITED 
700 - 11 King Street West  
Toronto ON M5H 4C7 
 
Bryan A. Tannenbaum 
btannenbaum@tdbadvisory.ca  
416-238-5055 
 
Nisan Thurairatnam 
nthurairatnam@tdbadvisory.ca  
365-297-4588 
 
BIA proposal trustee of 3MotionAI Inc. 

BARCLAY DAMON LLP 
2310 – 1270 Avenue of the Americas New 
York, NY 10020 
 
Janice B. Grubin 
jgrubin@barclaydamon.com  
282-784-5805 
 
BARCLAY DAMON LLP 
555 Long Wharf Drive, Sixth Floor 
New Haven, CT 06511 
 
Ilan Markus 
imarkus@barclaydamon.com  
203-672-2661 
 
US Lawyers for TDB Restructuring Limited. in 
its capacity as BIA proposal trustee of 
3MotionAI Inc. 
 

CASSELS BROCK & BLACKWELL LLP 
Suite 3200 – 40 Temperance St.  
Toronto, ON M5H 0B4  
 
Monique Sassi 
msassi@cassels.com  
416 860 6886  
 
Eva Hyderman 
ehyderman@cassels.com 
416 860 2920  
 
Lawyers for the TDB Restructuring Limited. in 
its capacity as BIA proposal trustee of 
3MotionAI Inc. 

THE ROSNER LAW GROUP LLC  
810 - 824 N. Market Street 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
 
Frederick B. Rosner  
rosner@teamrosner.com  
302-777-1111 
 
Delaware lawyers for TDB Restructuring 
Limited in its capacity as BIA proposal trustee 
of 3MotionAI Inc. 
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CHIUMMIENTO LAW P.C. 
600 – 3300 Hwy 7 
Concorn ON L4K 4M3 
 
Joseph Chiummiento 
joseph@chiummiento.com  
416-822-0852 
 
Lawyer for West Tech Fitness Group Inc. 
 

BLANEY MCMURTRY LLP  
1500 – 2 Queen Street East  
Toronto ON M5C 3G5 
 
John C. Wolf 
Jwolf@blaney.com  
416-593-2994 
 
Brendan Jones  
bjones@blaney.com  
416-593-2997 
 
Lawyers for Accentiko Inc. 
 

FASKEN MARTINEAU DUMOULIN LLP 
Bay Adelaide Centre 
333 Bay Street, Suite 2400, 
Toronto, ON M5H 2T6 
 
Mitch Stephenson 
mstephenson@fasken.com 
416-868-3502 
 
Lawyer for VelocityEHS Holdings, Inc. 
 

 

GOVERNMENTAL ENTITIES 

OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDANT OF 
BANKRUPTCY OF CANADA 
Innovation, Science and Economic 
Development Canada 
151 Yonge Street, Suite 400 
Toronto, ON M5C 2W7 
 
osbservice-bsfservice@ised-isde.gc.ca 
Fax: 416-973-7440 

ATTORNEY GENERAL OF CANADA 
DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
Ontario Regional Office 
Tax Law Section 
120 Adelaide Street West, Suite 400 
Toronto, ON M5H 1T1 
 
AGC-PGC.Toronto-Tax-Fiscal@justice.gc.ca 
Fax: 416-973-0810 
 

MINISTRY OF FINANCE (ONTARIO) – 
INSOLVENCY UNIT 
11-777 Bay Street 
Toronto, Ontario M5G 2C8 
 
insolvency.unit@ontario.ca 
Fax: 416-325-1460 
 
Ontario Ministry of Finance – Legal Services 
Branch (Insolvency Unit) 
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OTHER 

VICTOR INSURANCE MANAGERS INC. 
500-1440 Blair Towers Place 
Ottawa Ontario 
K1J 9B8 
 
David Cook 
info.ca@victorinsurance.com 
newclaims.ca@victorinsurance.com 
613-786-2000 
Fax: 613-786-2001 
 
D&O Insurance Manager on behalf of: 
Aviva Insurance Company of Canada, 
Temple Insurance Company, Everest 
Insurance Company of Canada, Arch 
Insurance Canada Ltd, XL Reinsurance 
America Inc. 
 

 

SHAREHOLDERS 

Jacob Lazarovic  
1941 NW 25th St. 
Boca Raton, FL 
33431 
jaklaz@aol.com 
561-2891398 
 

Garry Derenoski  
10-2220 Northridge Dr,  
Saskatoon, SK  
S7L 6X8  
garry@bridgeshealth.com 

CREDITORS 

HEALTHHUSK 
 
Rich Walsh 
 
richwalsh467@gmail.com  
678-367-8187 
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EMAIL SERVICE LIST as of November 24, 2025: 

cbesant@grllp.com; smahil@grllp.com; dleon@bakerlaw.com; btannenbaum@tdbadvisory.ca; 
nthurairatnam@tdbadvisory.ca; jgrubin@barclaydamon.com; imarkus@barclaydamon.com; 
msassi@cassels.com; ehyderman@cassels.com; rosner@teamrosner.com; 
mstephenson@fasken.com; Jwolf@blaney.com; bjones@blaney.com; 
joseph@chiummiento.com; AGC-PGC.Toronto-Tax-Fiscal@justice.gc.ca; 
insolvency.unit@ontario.ca; osbservice-bsfservice@ised-isde.gc.ca; 
info.ca@victorinsurance.com; newclaims.ca@victorinsurance.com; jaklaz@aol.com; 
garry@bridgeshealth.com; richwalsh467@gmail.com  


